N
'7" Washington State ) Task Order Amendment
’ Department of Transportation
All terms and conditions of this agreement are in full force and Agreement No. Y- 9245
effect for this Task Order document. Task No. Al
Agreement Manager Information Amendment No. 1
Agreement Manager Phone Org. Mailstop
George Humphrey (360) 816-8864 441101 S-15
Address City State  Zip Code
700 Washington Street, Suite 300 Vancouver WA 98660
Project Manager Information
Project Manager Phone Org. Mailstop
DOUG FICCO (360) 737-2726 441101 S-15
Mailing Address City State Zip Code
700 Washington Street, Suite 300 Vancouver WA 08660-3177

Project Information

Project Title
Columbia River Crossing Project

State Route No(s).

I-5
Task Schedule
Task Start Date Task End Date No payment will be made for work done PRIOR to Task Start
6/22/2010 12/31/2010 Date or for work done AFTER Task End Date
Task Cost Prior Task Amount $450.600.00 This section required if there is Fed. Aid Part,
| Wark Order No. Org. Code Amount Fed. Aid Part.? | Fed. Aid Project No. | Fed. Aid Part. % |
_XL 36_79 441101 | $161.838.00 ) Ye_s @) No| B
Amended Task Amount $161,838.00
Total Task Amount $612,438.00
Consultant Information
Prime Consultant Federal 1.D. No.
DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES, INC 930661195
Address City State Zip Code
700 Washington Street, Suite 300 Vancouver WA 986603177
Contact- (Name) Phone E-Mail
Lyn Wylder (360) 737-2726 wylderl@columbiarivercrossing.com

Approval Signatures

.

oy & ///»—7}7’\-’3

[
(Tonsultgnl /

DOT Form 130-010 EF
Revised 772000

(/.A{gr n

of Transportation



Agreement No. Y- 9245
Task No. Al
Scope of Task Order

A = : : . : eport Due Date
Provide deseription of work and reference attachments for prime consultant and all subconsultants Report Jalg

(10 include detailed description of work schedule and estimate). 12/31/2010

This task focuses on reviewing, coordinating, presenting information in existing or new formats, and collecting
existing work to support the Independent Review Panel (IRP) as requested and appointed by the governors of
Oregon and Washington in a letter dated February 16, 2010.

The purpose of this amendment is to describe the additional work needed from the CONSULTANT on the following

activities: additional support for the financial and institutional work element and additional support for the
engineering work element not originally anticipated.

See attached scope and estimate.

Distribution: Originals: E Consultant Copies: E File E Consultant Services

B4 Task Manager B Other  B_McMullen
R_Funkhouser

DOT Form 130-010 EF
Revised 772009



DOT Form 130-010 EF
Revised 72009

Sub Consultants on this Task Order

Name, Address
DMWBE, Contact
Phone, Fax

HDR Engineering, Inc.

8403 Colesville Road, Suite 910, Silver Spring, MD, 20910

No Khalid Bekka khalid.bekka@hdrinc.com

(240) 485-2605 (301) 565-0394 $155,138.00

Markgraf & Associates 211 N Ainsworth, Portland, OR, 97217

No Tom Markgraf markgraf(@teleport.com

(503) 285-9549 (503) 978-1702 $6,700.00
Sub Consultant Total $161,838.00

Prime Net 50.00-[




TABLE OF CONTENTS

B WORKELEMENTS ..iccciiuiiconiaiiacsisiamissminessshaiesiis s missiciniis diissss irmemesasmesantosssrsonsneseterssssmomsossepest 1
3.0 FINANCIAL STRUCTURES ......ocoouviinraesessiisesinsssesessssssssssassessssssssssssssnssnsssssesssssesssesessessesesessssessesnss 1
3.1 Financial Structures Team Support fOr IRP ..............ooooooiiiooeeeeeee 1
4.0 COMMUNICATIONS .........coceeerarmernernsserassersssessaaesasssssssserasssssesssssessns B e R LIPS ee 2
4.1 Communications Team Support for IRP .............coioiiiiiiioiireee oo 2
8.0 ENGINEERING.......... - SaRvE oS s s A e s s ne AR b 2

8.1 Engineering Team Support for TP SR -

WORK ELEMENTS

3.0 FINANCIAL STRUCTURES

The purpose of this work element is to support the CRC staff for providing information to IRP,
which may include supply existing financial information as request by the IRP.

3.1 Financial Structures Team Support for IRP

The CONSULTANT shall provide information as needed to support the independent review
panel documentation requests. This work may include searching and providing existing
deliverables, reports, and documents as requested by the CRC staff for providing information to
IRP.
Assumptions:
*  Staff member(s) will be on call for meetings with the IRP, which will be at or near the
CRC office in Vancouver, Washington.

Deliverables:

The CONSULTANT will provide:
e None (deliverables defined under Task Al)




COLUMBIA RIVER CROSSING
Washington State Department of Transportation / Oregon Department of Transportation
Task No. Al, Amendment 41
David Evans and Associates, Inc.

Firm Name
HDR Markgraf TOTAL

Task Description
Waork Element L.0: Project Management

1j_f‘.-'r:-n: Team Sopport ol 1RP
Work Element 2.0: Project Cantrals

| 1]{ roject Conlrols Team Support for 1RF
Work Element 3.0: Finandal Structures 566,668 566,668

3 Gip. TEa C et T |

3 I]I’.n;fu; 2l Stélelres Tegm Suppart 1o (RS $66,668] 566,668
Work Element 4.0: Cammunications $6,700| 56,700

4.1 |Communitations Team Support a7 IRP 56,700] 56,700
Work Element 5.0: Transportation Planning

5 ]f‘- Suppart far (RP
Work Element 6.0: Environmental

B 1]:-'-\.!'“"' wpental Team Support for (RF
Wark Element 7.0: Transit Planning and Engineering

7 '.IT.'.'-,r-'- | Team Suppart for IRP
Work Elemant 8.0: Highway Engineering 588,470 $88,470]

B.1|Engineering Team Support for IRR S88,470| $88,470|
Work Element 5.0: implementation Plan

3 1|implementation Tear Supeort fof IRE

5155,138 56,700
Budget per Firm
$155,138{ $6,700) $161,838




